balances per trial balance and supporting schedules.This was due to incorrect mapping of account on caseware and
missalignment of caseware and financial systems journal during finalisation of the preparation of Annual financial statements.

14. Municipality 's own properties were incorrectly billied in the previous periods for services charges and propertety rates
.Receivables from Municipality's own properties were recognised in the books and partly impaired at the reporting periods.
Furthermore the statement of net asset contained mathemetical casting errors.

Statement of Financial Position
Decrease in Depat impairment Property, plant and equipment - (7 118 095)
Decrease in VAT payables - 52 593 735
Accumulated Surplu - (45 475 640)

50. Prior-year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and cash
flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of financial position

69

Naledi Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2024

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2024 2023

50. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

2023

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

Inventories 321 606 (712) - 320 894
Receivables from Exchange Transaction 138 352 470 (61 065 234) - 77 287 236
Receivables from non-exchange transactions 160 755 954 (112 999 307) - 47 756 647
Cash and cash  equivalents 24 905 344 (18 204 153) - 6 701 191
Biological assets 2 403 530 - - 2 403 530
Heritage assets 1 532 001 - - 1 532 001
Investment properties 65 301 000 43 100 000 - 108 401 000
Property, plant and equipment 603 892 277 3 965 738 - 607 858 015
Other financial liabilities (994 145) - - (994 145)
Trade payables (920 998 363) 9 648 399 67 793 830 (843 556 134)
Retentions (8 681 116) - - (8 681 116)
Advance payments (50 135 589) (9 886 786) - (60 022 375)
Accrued leave pay (22 086 796) 7 046 583 - (15 040 213)
Accrued bonus (4 158 150) (207 879) - (4 366 029)
Unallocated deposit (75 076 005) 7 786 319 - (67 289 686)
Salary Clearing and Control - 43 670 332 (67 793 830) (24 123 498)
VAT Payables (48 793 277) 58 116 050 - 9 322 773
Consumer deposits (6 576 162) 34 156 - (6 542 006)
Employee benefits obligations (60 397 378) (711 622) - (61 109 000)
Unspent conditional grants (2 058 865) 2 046 617 - (12 248)
Provisions (50 499 218) - - (50 499 218)
Revaluation reserve (9 097 171) 6 627 086 - (2 470 085)
Accumulated deficit 262 088 053 21 034 256 - 283 122 309

- (157) - (157)

Statement of financial performance

70

Naledi Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2024

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2024 2023

50. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

2023

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

Services charges -Prepaid electricity 70 372 803 - - 70 372 803
Services charges - Conventional Electricity 59 466 489 (3 955 625) 3 889 55 514 753
Services charges -Sale of water 29 116 637 (806 920) 47 021 28 356 738
Service charges - Waste Water Management 26 428 100 (358 071) 34 363 26 104 392
Services charges -Waste management 24 304 949 (39 829) - 24 265 120
Rental of facilities and equpment 1 880 212 - - 1 880 212
Sales of Goods and Rendering of Services - - 1 316 585 1 316 585
Licence and permits 1 488 049 4 905 648 - 6 393 697
Interest earned - Outstanding debtors 33 725 402 - - 33 725 402
Interest earned -External investment 766 618 - - 766 618
Operatinal revenue 3 053 334 - (1 396 608) 1 656 726
Property rates 78 806 376 (13 438 624) - 65 367 752
Interest on Property rates 7 745 123 - - 7 745 123
Fines, Penalties and Forfeits 33 257 600 - - 33 257 600
Government grants & subsidies 119 302 572 (11 611) - 119 290 961
Public contributions and donations 2 250 000 - - 2 250 000
Employee relate costs (232 905 933) 7 243 255 - (225 662 678)
Remuneration of concillors (8 421 462) (324 045) - (8 745 507)
Depreciation and amortisation (34 931 343) 919 311 - (34 012 032)
Finance costs (66 324 951) (3 775 711) - (70 100 662)
Debt impairment (18 024 550) (86 594 893) - (104 619 443)
Bulk purchases (114 873 379) - - (114 873 379)
Inventory consumed - - (8 004 643) (8 004 643)
Fair value adjustments (273 599) - - (273 599)
Actuarial gains 7 743 184 (668 184) - 7 075 000
Transfers and subsidies - - (54 111) (54 111)
Loss on sale of assets and liabilities (768 501) 1 - (768 500)
Contracted services (60 517 288) (464 911) - (60 982 199)
General expenditure (45 411 656) (2 062 193) 8 053 504 (39 420 345)

Surplus for the year (82 745 214) (99 432 402) - (182 177 616)

51. Unauthorised expenditure

Opening balance as previously reported 470 312 146 413 597 886
Add: Unauthorised expenditure - current 28 207 203 72 749 062
Add: Unauthorised expenditure - prior period - (16 034 802)

Closing balance 498 519 349 470 312 146

52. Fruitless and wasteful expenditure

Opening balance as previously reported 282 943 264 224 823 632
Add: Fruitless and wasteful expenditure identified - current 4 082 149 58 119 632

Closing balance 287 025 413 282 943 264

71

Naledi Local Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2024

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements